Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton™ Now Open at Arsenal Yards in Watertown

Boylston Properties and Stonebridge Companies began welcoming guests to the Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton™ Watertown Boston on February 15; "Virtual Ribbon Cutting" planned for March 1

Watertown, MA – February 17, 2021 – Boylston Properties and Stonebridge Companies today announced that the <u>Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton™ Watertown Boston</u> is now open and welcoming guests at the brand new hotel in the heart of <u>Arsenal Yards</u>. The property is operating as a Hilton franchise, owned by a joint venture of Boylston Properties and the Stonebridge Companies, and managed by Stonebridge Companies. The hotel staff and development team will invite a small group of constituents to a private "virtual ribbon-cutting" on March 1, and encourages all interested guests and visitors to contact or stop by the hotel for a socially-distanced tour of the beautifully designed property.

The development team expects that the growing number of life sciences companies that call Watertown home, the easy access to the region's medical community, and the town's proximity to Boston and Cambridge, will contribute to an increase in demand from business and leisure travel to Watertown. Located directly on Arsenal St., the hotel is well positioned to meet the area's demand for extended stay lodging.

"It's been a challenging year for the hotel industry, to say the least, and we couldn't be more proud to unveil this beautiful Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton product to the local community," said Bill McQuillan, principal at Boylston Properties. "None of this would be possible without the assistance and support received from the Town of Watertown, including the Planning Department, Zoning Department, Board of Health, Licensing Board, and more. We are also extremely grateful for the vision of our design team at Group One Partners, the diligent attention to excellence as well as health and safety precautions taken by our construction team at PROCON Construction, the execution by our partners at Stonebridge Companies, and the overall coordination by the entire Arsenal Yards team."

The opening of the Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton at Arsenal Yards is just the kick-off to a year of many exciting openings at Arsenal Yards. 2021 kicked off with the opening of Ulta Beauty in Arsenal Yards, and over the next few months, guests and visitors can expect the opening of a full-size Roche Bros. grocery store, Buttermilk & Bourbon, Condesa Restaurante & Tequila Bar, Tori Jiro, the leasing of 300 residential apartments at Blvd & Bond, and the unveiling of Bond Square, one of the property's outdoor spaces for social gatherings, patio dining, and more.

The Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Watertown Boston boasts spacious hotel rooms and prime amenity spaces on the second floor, including 1,700 square feet of function space, an outdoor terrace with indoor/outdoor fireplace, and a one-of-a-kind art program throughout the property. With a combination of standard and studio suites, one king and double queen-bedded rooms, and the option for private balcony access or an adjoining room, guests can have it all, and access the amenity-rich Arsenal Yards by walking out the front door. This hotel offers complimentary breakfast, high-speed wireless internet access, and an on-site fitness facility. Covered, self-parking is also available.

On the banks of the Charles River, Arsenal Yards is incredibly convenient for travelers and commuters. It's minutes to the Mass Pike, near public transportation, and has an onsite Bluebikes station, one of seven in Watertown, with direct access to an extensive network of bike paths. Proximity is everything as the Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton Watertown Boston is only nine miles from Boston's Logan International Airport and offers its guests convenient access to downtown Boston, TD Garden, Fenway Park, Harvard Square, Kendall Sq., Allston/Brighton, Alewife, Harvard University, MIT, Boston University and Boston College.

For reservations and more information on Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton™ Watertown Boston, please visit https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/boswwhx-hampton-suites-watertown-boston/ or call (617) 926-0005.

About Stonebridge Companies

The Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton™ Watertown Boston is proudly managed by Stonebridge Companies based out of Denver, Colorado. Founded in 1991 by Navin C. Dimond, Stonebridge Companies is a privately owned, innovative hotel owner, operator and developer headquartered near Denver. Its diverse portfolio includes select-service, extended-stay, mid-scale and full-service hotels in markets throughout the U.S. For detailed information, visit http://www.sbcos.com.

About Boylston Properties

Boylston Properties is a Boston-based real estate developer of mixed-use places including retail, residential, hotel, corporate, and lab buildings. With four decades of experience and a contemporary vision, their distinctive projects have become part of Greater Boston's new urban landscape. For more information, please visit www.boylstonproperties.com.

About Arsenal Yards

Along the Charles River, in the heart of East End Watertown, Greater Boston's next great neighborhood is emerging. With continued growth and development, by fall of 2021 Arsenal Yards will be a thriving new neighborhood with over 50 curated shops, eateries, fitness, and entertainment venues including The Majestic 7, Buttermilk & Bourbon, and Roche Bros. The more than one million square foot mixed-use development also includes state-of-the-art life science lab space, 300 contemporary apartments, and a 146-room Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton. Merging the best of community, culture, and lifestyle into a uniquely ideal place to live, work, and play, Arsenal Yards' original mural art installations are adding to the urban vibe along with enhanced outdoor and green spaces for social and community gatherings. Arsenal Yards is a co-development of Boylston Properties and Wilder. For more information visit www.arsenalyards.com.